
Socio-

Economic Total
School Sufficiency Suitability Condition IMD Rank KS1 KS2

Weighting 30

Anson School 15 10 5 1500 55 1650 80 70.9 982.0 4132

Avigdor Hirsch Torah Temimah Primary 15 10 5 1500 65 1950 93 95.8 224.0 3674

Barham Primary School 15 20 10 2250 65 1950 76.0 69.3 1094.0 5294

Braintcroft Primary School 15 10 10 1750 45 1350 66 66.6 1348.0 4448

Brentfield School 0 15 10 1250 80 2400 86 77.8 724.0 4374

Byron Court School 15 25 10 2500 15 450 87 93.9 382.0 3332

Carlton Vale Infant School 15 10 10 1750 90 2700 93 n/a 2140.0 6590

Chalkhill Primary School 15 15 20 2500 80 2400 59 61.8 1584.0 6484

Christ Church - CofE Primary School 15 5 20 2000 65 1950 81 72.3 934.0 4884

Convent of Jesus & Mary Infant School 15 30 15 3000 70 2100 94.0 n/a 2120.0 7220

Donnington Primary School 15 25 20 3000 90 2700 97 73 600.0 6300

Elsley School 0 5 5 500 85 2550 75 84.7 806.0 3856

Fryent Infant & Junior School 15 20 25 3000 55 1650 83.0 71.6 908.0 5558

Gladstone Park School 15 15 10 2000 50 1500 83 76.9 802.0 4302

Harlesden Primary School 15 10 20 2250 80 2400 88.0 77.7 686.0 5336

Islamia Primary School 0 5 20 1250 65 1950 70 86.7 866.0 4066

John Keble CE Primary School 15 20 10 2250 90 2700 64 50.7 1706.0 6656

Kensal Rise Primary School 15 20 30 3250 50 1500 88 58.3 1074.0 5824

Kilburn Park Junior School 0 5 5 500 90 2700 n/a 65.3 2694.0 5894

Kingsbury Green Primary School 15 5 10 1500 65 1950 75 73.4 1032.0 4482

Leopold School 15 10 5 1500 75 2250 94 96.9 182.0 3932

Lyon Park Infant School 15 20 15 2500 50 1500 74 n/a 2520.0 6520

Lyon Park Junior School 15 30 10 2750 50 1500 n/a 70.9 2582.0 6832

Malorees Infant School 15 15 10 2000 60 1800 95 89.1 318.0 4118

Malorees Junior School 15 15 15 2250 60 1800 n/a 89.1 2218.0 6268

Michael Sobell Sinai Primary School 15 35 15 3250 70 2100 95 87.4 352.0 5702

Mitchell Brook School 15 25 10 2500 85 2550 83 80.6 728.0 5778

Mora Primary School 15 25 20 3000 60 1800 71 64.8 1284.0 6084

Mount Stewart Infant School 15 10 30 2750 5 150 97 n/a 2060.0 4960

Mount Stewart Junior School 0 10 20 1500 10 300 n/a 92.8 2144.0 3944

Newfield Primary School 15 10 5 1500 75 2250 69 57.9 1462.0 5212

North West London Jewish Primary School 0 5 20 1250 75 2250 99 95.7 106.0 3606

Northview Primary School 15 20 15 2500 55 1650 83.0 83.3 674.0 4824

Oakington Manor School 0 25 5 1500 55 1650 86 84 600.0 3750

Oliver Goldsmith Primary School 0 25 5 1500 40 1200 92.0 91.1 338.0 3038

Our Lady of Grace RC Infant School 0 10 15 1250 60 1800 98 n/a 2040.0 5090

Our Lady of Grace RC Junior School 15 10 20 2250 65 1950 n/a 96 2080.0 6280

Our Lady of Lourdes RC Primary School 15 20 20 2750 85 2550 87 81.7 626.0 5926

Park Lane Primary School 0 10 10 1000 70 2100 80 74.7 906.0 4006

Preston Park Primary School 0 35 25 3000 25 750 78 78.7 866.0 4616

Princess Frederica CE PrimarySchool 15 15 10 2000 50 1500 95 88.3 334.0 3834

Roe Green Infants School 0 5 10 750 25 750 92 n/a 2160.0 3660

Roe Green Juniors School 15 5 10 1500 25 750 n/a 85.3 2294.0 4544

Salusbury Primary School 15 20 5 2000 65 1950 86 77.3 734.0 4684

St. Andrews & St.Francis CE Primary School 15 10 20 2250 65 1950 66 63.2 1416.0 5616

St. Joseph's RC Infant School 0 5 10 750 65 1950 98 n/a 2040.0 4740

St. Joseph's RC Junior School 0 10 20 1500 65 1950 n/a 90.2 2196.0 5646

St. Joseph's RC Primary School 15 15 15 2250 75 2250 92 86.1 438.0 4938

St. Margaret Clitherow RC Primary School 15 20 10 2250 80 2400 89 88.9 442.0 5092

St. Mary's CE Primary School 15 5 20 2000 90 2700 80 74.0 920.0 5620

St. Mary's RC Primary School 15 15 15 2250 90 2700 82 74.3 874.0 5824

St. Robert Southwell RC Primary School 15 5 15 1750 65 1950 86 89.7 486.0 4186

Stonebridge Primary School 15 20 20 2750 95 2850 70 56.1 1478.0 7078

Sudbury Primary School 0 20 20 2000 65 1950 75 81.1 878.0 4828

Furness Primary School 15 20 25 3000 70 2100 64 42.1 1878.0 6978

Uxendon Manor School 15 20 10 2250 25 750 75 80.9 882.0 3882

Wykeham Primary School 15 0 15 1500 75 2250 90 81.1 578.0 4328
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RANK SCHOOL SCORE FE COMMENTS

1 Convent of Jesus & Mary Infant School 7220 3

2 Stonebridge Primary School 7078 1

3 Furness Primary School 6978 2

4 Lyon Park Junior School 6832 4

5 John Keble CE Primary School 6656 2

6 Carlton Vale Infant School 6590 2 Subject to discussion on re-organisation with Kilburn Park 

7 Lyon Park Infant School 6520 4

8 Chalkhill Primary School 6484 2

9 Donnington Primary School 6300

1

Asset management data has not picked up the recent major 

works

10 Our Lady of Grace RC Junior School 6280 2

11 Malorees Junior School 6268 2

12 Mora Primary School 6084 2

13 Our Lady of Lourdes RC Primary School 5926 2

14 Kilburn Park Junior School 5894 2 Subject to discussion on re-organisation with Carlton Vale 

15 Kensal Rise Primary School 5824 3

16 St. Mary's RC Primary School 5824 2

17 Mitchell Brook School 5778 2  Asset management data has not picked up the recent major 

works

18 Michael Sobell Sinai Primary School 5702 3

19 St. Joseph's RC Junior School 5646 2

20 St. Mary's CE Primary School 5620 2

21 St. Andrews & St.Francis CE Primary School 5616 2

22 Fryent Infant & Junior School 5558 2

23 Harlesden Primary School 5336 1

24 Barham Primary School 5294 3

25 Newfield Primary School 5212 1

26 St. Margaret Clitherow RC Primary School 5092 1

27 Our Lady of Grace RC Infant School 5090 2

28 Mount Stewart Infant School 4960 3

29 St. Joseph's RC Primary School 4938 2

30 Christ Church - CofE Primary School 4884 1

31 Sudbury Primary School 4828 3

32 Northview Primary School 4824 1

33 St. Joseph's RC Infant School 4740 2

34 Salusbury Primary School 4684 3

35 Preston Park Primary School 4616 3

36 Roe Green Juniors School 4544 4

37 Kingsbury Green Primary School 4482 3

38 Braintcroft Primary School 4448 3

39 Brentfield School 4374 2

40 Wykeham Primary School 4328 2

41 Gladstone Park School 4302 3

42 St. Robert Southwell RC Primary School 4186 2

43 Anson School 4132 2

44 Malorees Infant School 4118 2

45 Islamia Primary School 4066 1

46 Park Lane Primary School 4006 1

47 Mount Stewart Junior School 3944 3

48 Leopold School 3932 2

49 Uxendon Manor School 3882 2

50 Elsley School 3856 2

51 Princess Frederica CE PrimarySchool 3834 2

52 Oakington Manor School 3750 3

53 Avigdor Hirsch Torah Temimah Primary 3674 1

54 Roe Green Infants School 3660 4

55 North West London Jewish Primary School 3606 1

56 Byron Court School 3332 3

57 Oliver Goldsmith Primary School 3038 2
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ASSUMPTIONS AND KEYS

KEYS

SUFFICIENCY SCORE

IF NOR EXCEEDS NET CAPACITY 0

IF NOR MATCHES NET CAPACITY: 0

IF NOR DOES NOT MEET NET CAPACITY 15

SUITABILITY SCORE

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 0-30 5

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 31-60 10

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 61-90 15

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 91-120 20

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 121-150 25

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 151-180 30

IF SUITABILITY SCORE IS BETWEEN 181-210 35

CONDITION SCORE

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 0-50 5

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 51-100 10

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 101-150 15

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 151-200 20

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 201-250 25

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 251-300 30

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 301-350 35

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 351-400 40

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 401-450 45

IF COST PER METER SQUARED IS BETWEEN 451-500 50

0 - 1500 95

1501 - 3000 90

3001 - 4500 85

4501 - 6000 80

6001 - 7500 75

7501 - 9000 70

9001 - 10500 65

10501 - 12000 60

12001 - 13500 55

13501 - 15000 50

15001 - 16500 45

16501 - 18000 40

18001 - 19500 35

19501 - 21000 30

21000 - 22500 25

22501 - 24000 20

24001 - 25500 15

25500 - 27000 10

27001 - 28500 5

Socio Economic - Indeces of Mulitple Deprivation (IMD)

The Index of Multiple Deprivation 2007 (IMD 2007) is based on the small area geography 

known as Lower Super Output Areas (LSOAs). LSOAs have between 1000 and 3000 people 

living in them with an average population of 1500 people. In most cases, these are smaller 

than wards, thus allowing the identification of small pockets of deprivation.  The IMD 

brings together 37 different indicators which cover specific aspects or dimensions of 

deprivation: Income, Employment, Health and Disability, Education, Skills and Training, 

Barriers to Housing and Services, Living Environment and Crime.

The lower score the higher the level of deprivation, schools therefore that reside in an area of 

high deprivation will score higher than schools in low areas of deprivation.

ATTAINMENT

Based on Average Points Score over the last three years for KS1 and KS2


